AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PREAMBLE OF ORDINANCE NO. 193, OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS, PASSED BY THE GOVERNING BODY AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR ON THE 20th DAY OF APRIL, 1954, AND PUBLISHED IN THE WATHENA TIMES, ON APRIL 29, 1954, AND REPEALING SAID ORIGINAL PREAMBLE OF SAID ORDINANCE NO. 193.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS:

Section 1. That the preamble of Ordinance No. 193, of the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, passed by the Governing Body and approved by the Mayor on the 20th day of April, 1954, and published in the Wathena Times on April 29, 1954, be amended to read as follows:

"WHEREAS, the total cost and expense of curbing, guttering and otherwise improving both sides of Bryan Street from Jessie Street to the first alley South of Court Street; Moss Street from Jessie Street to St. Joseph Street; and North Side of St. Joseph Street from Moss Street to Katy Street has been ascertained to be the sum of \$63,872.51, of which total cost the sum of \$18,610.54 is to be paid by a general tax to be levied upon all the taxable property within the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, and the sum of \$45,261.97 to be paid by special assessments to be levied upon the lots and parcels of ground liable therefor; and

WHEREAS, the appraisement of each lot and parcel of ground liable by law to be assessed for the cost of such improvement has been duly equalized and apportioned at a special meeting duly held for that purpose by the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas;"

Section 2. That the preamble of the original Ordinance No. 193 of the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, passed by the Governing Body and approved by the Mayor on the 20th day of April, 1954, and published in the WATHENA TIMES, on April 29, 1954, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication in the official city paper.

PASSED and approved this	day of	, 1954.
		Mayor of the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas
	Attest:	City Clerk